Early Works - Geotechnical Field Investigation in Your Community

May 31, 2021

What is the Yonge North Subway Extension Project?

The Yonge North Subway Extension will bring roughly eight kilometres of new subway service on TTC's Line 1, extending north from Finch Station to Richmond Hill. A flagship project in Metrolinx's innovative Subway Program, it is scheduled to begin construction by 2023, and be in service by 2030. As part of the early preparation and exploratory work for this project, there will be a crew working in your area for approximately one week, beginning June 7, 2021.

What is happening?

Starting on Monday June 7, Metrolinx contractors will be conducting a geotechnical field investigations in your community. They'll be using drilling equipment in the right-of-way. One lane of traffic will be temporarily blocked during the day. The City of Toronto has issued a permit for this lane closure.

What is the timing and duration? Work hours will be 8:00am to 5:00pm, Monday to Friday starting June 7 and continuing for about 4-5 days.

Where is this happening? On Hendon Avenue, west of the Finch subway station. All work will be confined to public property. The workers will be wearing brightly-coloured construction vests.

Why is this work necessary?

This is an important stage of the planning and design work for Yonge North Subway Extension. We're trying to learn as much as we can about the ground and soil quality conditions in the area. This work is necessary to inform our analysis and project plans.

Cet avis de travaux de construction est disponible en français sur demande. Si vous êtes intéressé, veuillez envoyer un courriel à YongeSubwayExt@metrolinx.com

Connect with us:

